File No.PWD-BR102/15/2021-1BR1 162165 | 1-3 t 26 | 03 | 2021

Government of Punjab
Department of Public Works
(B&R 1 Branch)

Order

In reference to the proposal received from Chief Engineer (PRBDB), PWD (B&R), vide their file no. PRBD/2/2021-JOINT SECRETARY, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to order that Chief Engineer (PRBDB) is also hereby assigned as Chief Engineer (PMGSY) for implementation of PMGSY scheme in the state for PWD Works. It is also ordered for better control and effective implementation of PMGSY scheme in the State for PWD works, all the Construction Circles related to PMGSY scheme should report directly to Chief Engineer (PMGSY) in respect of PMGSY Projects for all the activities including tendering and awards of works, submission of proposal list for PMGSY projects as well as DPRs, etc.

2. These orders are issued with prior approval of competent authority.

Dated: Chandigarh 26.03.2021

Vikas Pratap, IAS
Principal Secretary to Government of Punjab
Department of Public Works (B&R)

Ednst No.

Dated: Chandigarh:

A copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to-

1. All Chief Engineers, PWD (B&R), Punjab.

2. All Superintending Engineers, PWD (B&R), Punjab.

3. All Executive Engineers, PWD (B&R), Punjab.

Under Secretary Public Works

Internal Distribution-

- 1. Secretary/ PWM
- 2. PS/PSPW
- 3. PA/ASPW
- 4. PA/USPW
- 5. Steno/ B&R-1&3 Branch.